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IndianaSugars
Indiana Sugars, Inc.

911 Virginia Street
Gary, IN 46401

219.886.9151
Fax 219.886.5124
Www.sugars.com

Product Data Sheet

Effective 01.31.2022

High Fructose Corn Syrup 42

Representative Chemical and Physical Data

Total Solids, %
Moisture, %
pH

% Ash

SO

Viscosity at 80f

Density at 80f

Pounds/Gallon
Pounds/Gallon (Dry Substance)

Microbiological Analysis

(Not routinely tested due to low water activity)

Bacteria/10g
Yeast/10g
Mold/10g

71.0+£0.5
29.0+0.5
42 +0.8
0.03 max
2 ppm max
160 cps

11.23
7.97

< 200
<100
<100

*Microbiological testing is not routinely performed. Verification testing is performed randomly.

Packaging

5-Gallon pails, 55-Gallon drums, 275-Gallon totes, 5,000-Gallon bulk trailers
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