



Indiana Sugars, Inc. 911 Virginia Street Gary, IN 46401

219.886.9151 Fax 219.886.5124 www.sugars.com

Product Data Sheet

Effective 01.31.2022

High Fructose Corn Syrup 42

Representative Chemical and Physical Data

Total Solids, %	71.0 ± 0.5
Moisture, %	29.0 ± 0.5
рН	4.2 ± 0.8
% Ash	0.03 max
SO ₂	2 ppm max
Viscosity at 80f	160 cps

Density at 80f

Pounds/Gallon	11.23
Pounds/Gallon (Dry Substance)	7.97

Microbiological Analysis

(Not routinely tested due to low water activity)

Bacteria/10g	< 200
Yeast/10g	< 100
Mold/10g	< 100

^{*}Microbiological testing is not routinely performed. Verification testing is performed randomly.

Packaging

5-Gallon pails, 55-Gallon drums, 275-Gallon totes, 5,000-Gallon bulk trailers

Products you need Service you can trust